

PCA : 12-3J14-23-B-0293

March 29, 2023 16:00:00

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

LAMB LEG ROAST (110290), LAMB LOIN CHOPS (111241), LAMB SHOULDER CHOP (110300), & LAMB DICED (111601)  
PCA, 12-3J14-22-B-0293 (WBSCM Number 2000009199)

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0293 (WBSCM Number 2000009199). The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs.

Deliveries are to be made from June 1, 2023, through October 31, 2023.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0293 (WBSCM Number 2000009199). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 1

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
LAMB DICED FRZ PKG # 20/2 LB	3,800.000	CS	\$394.4000 - \$394.4000 \$	1,498,720.00
LAMB LEG ROAST FRZ CTN-38-40 LB-40000	320,000.000	LB	\$7.6400 - \$7.6400 \$	2,444,800.00
LAMB LOIN CHOPS, BONE-IN CTN-38-42 LBS	79,800.000	LB	\$14.4500 - \$14.4500 \$	1,153,110.00
LAMB SHOULDER CHOP CTN-38-42 LB-40000	80,000.000	LB	\$7.6600 - \$7.6600 \$	612,800.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>483,600.000</b>	<b>CS</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>5,709,430.00</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

TRANSHUMANCE HOLDING  
CO INC  
2530 River Plaza Dr Ste  
200  
Sacramento, CA 95833

12-3J14-23-C-1052 DIXON, CA  
4100027250

LAMB LEG ROAST FRZ CTN-38-40 LB-40000	200	MESA, AZ	20,000.000LB	\$	7.6400
	210	YUMA, AZ	20,000.000LB	\$	7.6400
	230	BROOKLYN PARK, MN	22,000.000LB	\$	7.6400

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			240	NEW HOPE, MN	10,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			250	ROCHESTER, MN	8,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			310	BATESVILLE, MS	10,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			320	JACKSON, MS	30,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			340	SEATTLE, WA	20,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			350	YAKIMA, WA	20,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		160,000.000	LB	
			<b>LAMB SHOULDER CHOP CTN-38-42 LB-40000</b>				
			450	HOUSTON, TX	20,000.000	LB \$	7.6600
			460	PLANO, TX	20,000.000	LB \$	7.6600
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,000.000	LB	
			<b>LAMB LOIN CHOPS, BONE-IN CTN-38-42 LBS</b>				
			400	BIRMINGHAM, AL	13,272.000	LB \$	14.4500
			410	MONTGOMER Y, AL	16,506.000	LB \$	14.4500
			420	THEODORE, AL	10,122.000	LB \$	14.4500
			<b>Subtotal</b>		39,900.000	LB	
			<b>LAMB DICED FRZ PKG # 20/2 LB</b>				
			40	IMPERIAL, CA	950.000	CS \$	394.4000
			60	NEW ORLEANS, LA	950.000	CS \$	394.4000
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,900.000	CS	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		241,800.000	CS \$	2,854,715.00
12-3J14-23-C-1053 4100027251		DENVER, CO					
			<b>LAMB LEG ROAST FRZ CTN-38-40 LB-40000</b>				
			140	LOS ANGELES, CA	40,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			160	VINELAND, NJ	40,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			180	ALBUQUERQU	40,000.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				E, NM			7.6400
			270	BRIDGETON, MO	17,480.000	LB \$	7.6400
			280	COLUMBIA, MO	10,000.000	LB \$	7.6400
			290	KANSAS CITY, MO	12,520.000	LB \$	7.6400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		160,000.000	LB	
			LAMB SHOULDER CHOP CTN-38-42 LB-40000				
			480	GREENVILLE, SC	20,000.000	LB \$	7.6600
			490	NO CHARLESTON, SC	20,000.000	LB \$	7.6600
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,000.000	LB	
			LAMB LOIN CHOPS, BONE-IN CTN-38-42 LBS				
			380	PORTLAND, OR	39,900.000	LB \$	14.4500
			<b>Subtotal</b>		39,900.000	LB	
			LAMB DICED FRZ PKG # 20/2 LB				
			80	BRONX, NY	950.000	CS \$	394.4000
			100	ELIZABETH WN, KY	475.000	CS \$	394.4000
			110	LEXINGTON, KY	475.000	CS \$	394.4000
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,900.000	CS	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		241,800.000	CS \$	2,854,715.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					483,600.000	CS \$	5,709,430.00